West Gregg Special Utility District
P.O.Box 1196
Kilgore, TX. 75663
903-983-1816, Fax 903-984-0707
www.westgreggsud.com

ATTENTION CUSTOMERS

At the regular Board Meeting on October 17, 2023 the Board of Directors unanimously agreed to make
the following changes to SECION G. RATES AND SERVICE FEES of the Tariff of the Special Utility
District.

Effective, January 15, 2024 late fees will increase from $8.00 to $12.50. Reconnect fees will increase
from $35.00 to $45.00.

During the same Board Meeting the Board of Directors also agreed to increase the new monthly minimum
for a standard 5/8” x % meter by $1.50 in March 2024 for a new monthly minimum of $21.50. In March
2025 there will also be a monthly minimum increase of $1.50 bringing the new monthly minimum to
$23.00. In March 2026 there will be a monthly minimum increase of $2.00 bringing the new monthly
minimum to $25.00. The new rates will reflect on your February 2024 reading and your bill that will be
due March 15, 2024,

Current Monthly Minimum New Monthly Minimum
5/87x %" § 20.00 58" x ¥ 21.50
17§ 37.00 17 $ 53.75
2”7 $108.00 2”7 $172.00

Due to the increase in fuel, utilities, materials and other operating expenses this has forced us to increase
our water rates.

Current Water Rates: $20.00 monthly minimum
$ 2.00 for 0- 2,000 (per thousand)
$ 3.50 for 2,001-4,000 (per thousand)
$ 3.90 for 4,001-8,000 (per thousand)
$ 4.30 for 8,001-14,000 (per thousand)
$ 4.90 for 14,000 and up (per thousand)

New Water Rates: $21.50 monthly minimum
$ 3.50 for 0- 2,000 (per thousand)
$ 3.90 for 2,001-6,000 (per thousand)
$ 4.30 for 6,001-10,000 (per thousand)
$ 4.90 for 10,001-20,000 (per thousand)
$ 5.50 for 20,001 and up (per thousand)

Thank you for your understanding in this matter. If you have any questions, please call our office at
903-983-1816 during our regular office hours, which are 8:00am to 4:00pm Monday through Friday.

Ashley Boles, Manager
West Gregg SUD



